B'N I Ec INSTALLATION MANUAL

kRS

TV Carts Stands
TLEH—=FREZVF

Thank you for choosing our products.

WEORGESRVVELERYHESITEVET,




A\ UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS m

e Carefully open the carton, remove contents and lay out on cardboard or other
protective surface to avoid damage.

e Check package contents against the Supplied Parts List in the next page to
assure that all components were received undamaged. Do not use damaged
or defective parts.

e Carefully read all instructions before attempting installation.

A\ IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Install and operate this device with care. Please read this instruction before
beginning the installation, and carefully follow all instructions contained herein.
Use proper safety equipment during installation.

Please call a qualified installation contractor for help if you:

o|f you don't understand these directions or have any doubts about the safety of
the installation.

e|f you are uncertain about the nature of your wall, consult a qualified installation
contractor.

Do not use this product for any purpose or in any configuration not explicitly

specified in this instruction. We hereby disclaim any and all liability for injury

or damage arising from incorrect assembly, incorrect mounting, or incorrect
use of this product.

A FHIRFIE

s BEICEXVR-IVEREL, PEZMIE L. BRR—IVEEDREIICLFTILENY
BEZECHTY,
¢ RDN—VDFIBN—V VR ENY T—IVDRBERS LELDET. IXNTOREN
ﬁ%f“ﬁﬁﬂhi’u. EEFERLTLIEEN, TG LIRmPRIRDS 2ERmIEER L
Wl feE

L3:8 ﬁH’a‘:Eﬁ%éﬁﬁtz\ IRNCDETZEEICHBHTMHLILEL,

A BE27n i‘é’l’#ﬁ

KEORY T EBFICIFGERELTLREY, Y2188 R0 DOEERER
Eﬂi%zb\mé%\fcfé%\ CZIRBFENBDIANTDERICERLTLLEY
BRI MFRICEYGREEXEEZFERBLTILEIL
RDZEIE. BROSHZEINHIFREITER L CHIFERDTLEEL !
e INSDI/TRHERTERVBE. TRIFWRUMIFOREMEI ”%%F‘ib‘ﬁéi%é‘
EDMBICREDBTHEIF. BEROHSWMY MFEFICHKRLTILE

COHm%E I DEREHASE CRRHNICIEE SN TWEVWBEHNPER CERALEWVTK
7—: (AN El—_%j t_%ﬂgf\/z—\ u,\’Dfl U, 'f—_“/j- ifg un?fgﬁﬁﬁb\bi L%{%%b*ﬁm
IZ2WT, e blE—vnEEEZERLET.

01



Contents - A7
|

o) o)) fm
M8x60 M8 M8x25 M6x10
x8pcs x12pcs x6pcs x4pcs
@ o = gl
M8x60 D8x16x1 S6mm  S=13mm M6X8
x4pcs x8pcs x1pcs  xlpes x2pcs

M8X 50 P®4/96/¢8 D8X5 D8X10
X4PCS X4PCS X8PCS X8PCS

02



Step 1 Install the support foot and caster on the base
ATy T 1 R=RIYKR— b7y FeF v X 2—ERYFITS

>IN

Step 2 Install the column on the base
ATv 7T 2. R=RCHSLERYHFIFS
g

03




Step 3 Install the DVD tray bracket on the post
ATy T3 RAMIDVDL LTSy FERY T3

&

Ve

Step 4 Adjust the inner column to the appropriate height
ATy 74 ARZENESTICAETS

/
L U]
JP EEREtEEE
Height Adjustable

2.Secure the 2 safety screws

2. D2DREXIVERHHD

)

X2PCS

1.Height Adjustable
1. BT

\\\ Press Hard.

[JP 3¢ ) D
3y

04



Step 5 Install the TV board on the column

ATy 75 FLER— FEZICRY %

05



Step 6 Mounting the Monitor Brackets to a TV
ATv76:. 2237y bEFTLEIRYFIFS

First of all, Once you have determined the correct diameter,please see the diagram as
below.You will thread thecorrect Washer, and using thespacer if necessary.Please make
sure the Monitor Brackets are vertically centered and level with each other.

T, BYUGEENMRE >S5, TROBEEBBLTIEEL,
BUGET Y v—ERMY) . BEIHCTAN—Y—%2FHLET,
EZZ2—T73 7y PHEEICHRICEEST N, BEWVICKETHBIEEZHELTLRETL,

FLEDOL /
Above the TV /ﬂ

The adjusting
handle is on the
outside.

BN FIVAAIICHBYET,

06



Step 7 Attaching TV To TV Plate and Managing the Wires

A7y 7T 7:T7LERTLETL— MRV, BEREBETS

|

IL/‘l”llilﬂl.°llil?_%r‘-%-lrIIIIIIIIIIII'_J ‘

\ Lock the safety screw
Multiplayer cooperation. REXVERHDHD
RIVFTILLY—t5h "

07



